CARDIO THORACIC & NEURO SCIENCES CENTRE ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Dated: 19.02.2015

Subject: Purchase of Accessories for Pitutary Endoscopic Set from M/s Vishal Surgical Equipment authorized distributor of M/s Carl Storz on proprietary basis for the department of Neurosurgery, AIIMS.

The requirement of above mentioned item received from Department of Neurosurgery, CNC. The competent authority recommended to purchase above mentioned item as proprietary item of M/s Carl Storz. The Proforma Invoice submitted by the department of Neurosurgery & PAC certificate provided by the department are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/items within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Asstt. Stores Officer, C.N. Centre at AIIMS on or before **07.03.2015 up to 4:30 P.M.**, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully

(Asstt. Stores Officer, CNC)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

- 1. PAC Certificated enclosed.
- 2. Proforma Invoice

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110029

PROPRIETARY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1. Items/type/model No. Required along with Accessories for fitulery Enlargic
Maintenance specification

Set (Kenl Store)

2. Is the item a spare part attachment Or accessory for an existing equipment

Accesson'es

3. Name of the manufactures/supplier Of the item proposed by the indenter Local - ms Vishal singical min - ms Kand storz

Are they sole manufactures/ Sole distributors of the items

manu factures

5. Is there any other item with similar/equivalent Specification available in the market to meet The job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes Why the same can't be procured. Demanding officer should bring out comparative Functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the Recommended item from these offered by other

NO

6. What were the efforts made to locate alternative Source of supply or use other substitutes

7. Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, For locating alternative source.

8. Are the proprietary certify that the rates are Reasonable or not

Internet Search proprietory Item

9. Any other justification for procuring item for single

Essential Frem for

Ritutory Encloseofic System

Countersigned (HOD, Neurosurgery)

Officer In-Charge

Neurosurgery Store

I certify that the items at Sr. No. Above is required to be procured on single tendenbasic are tre. the sources of supply is definitely know/the specified brand proposed was advantage in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose I this particular case.

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)



Vishal SURGICAL EQUIPMENT CO. (An ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified Company)

ERS AND TRADERS OF SURGICAL EQUIPMENTS & INSTRUMENTS



Post Box-2822, B-5, Rajendra Park, Pusa Road, New Delhi - 110060 Ph.: 25722407, 25732959, 25768165 Telefax No.: 91-11-25752761 E-mail: vishaldl@vishalsurgical.co.in, vishaldl@del3.vsnl.net.in

Dated

E/D/322/2014-2015

e Director

MS,

w Delhi

PROFORMA INVOICE

28.07.2014 Manufacturer's Name M/s. Karl Storz, P.O.Box 230 D-78503, Tuttlingen,

|). | Cat No. | | D-78503, Tuttlingen, Germany. | | | |
|----|----------|--|----------------------------------|-----------|-----------|--|
| | out 140. | Description | Qty. | | Amoun | |
| | | Spare and Accessories for Existing Pitutary | | Rs. | Rs. | |
| | 459016 | Endoscopy Set RHINOFORCE STAMMBERGER Antrum Punch, backward cutting, sheath 360° rotatable, with fixing screw, working length 10 cm, take apart sheath, for use with cleaning adaptor 459015 LL | 1 | 67,990.00 | | |
| | 28164BDC | Bipolar Forceps TAKE APART, width 2 mm, outer diameter 3.4 mm, working length 14 cm, consisting of: 26284 HM Handle 462010 Outer Sheath 462011 Inner Sheath 28164 FGC Bipolar Insert | 1 | 63,960.00 | 63,960.0 | |
| | 28164FGL | | | | | |
| | 28164EA | Bipolar Forceps Insert, delicate, 1 mm, distally angled 45°, size 3 mm, length 20 cm CASTELNUOVO Elevator, double-ended semi-sharp and blunt, length 26 are semi-sharp and blu | 1 | 21,840.00 | 21,840.00 | |
| | 662882 | FRANK-PASOLINI Susting T | 1 | 15,470.00 | 15,470.00 | |
| | | hole, LUER, diameter 2.4 mm, working length 13 | 1 | 6,890.00 | 6,890.00 | |
| | 662885 | FRANK-PASQUINI Suction Tube, angular, tip curved upwards, ball end, with grip plate and cut-off hole, LUER, diameter 3 mm, working length 13 cm | 1 | 6,890.00 | 6,890.00 | |
| | 662886 | FRANK-PASQUINI Suction Tube, angular, tip curved downwards, ball end, with grip plate and cut- off hole, LUER, diameter 3 mm, working length 13 cm | 1 | 6,890.00 | 6,890.00 | |
| | 662883 | FRANK-PASQUINI Suction Tube, angular, tip curved downwards, ball end, with grip plate and cut- off hole, LUER, diameter 2.4 mm, working length 13 | 1 | 6,890.00 | 6,890.00 | |

For Vishal Surgical Equipment Co.

Partner

-10-

| .No. | Cat No. | Description | Qty. | Unit Price Rs. | Amount Rs. |
|------|---------|---|------|-------------------|------------|
| 7 | 7230AS | Suction and Irrigation Sheath 0°, outer diameter 4.8 x 6 mm, working length 14 cm, for use with HOPKINS® II Telescope 7230 AA and 28132 AA and KARL STORZ lens irrigation system CLEARVISION® II | 1 | 52,000.00 | 52,000.00 |
| 8 | 7230BS | Suction and Irrigation Sheath 30°, outer diameter 4.8 x 6 mm, working length 14 cm, for use with HOPKINS® II Telescope 7230 BA and 28132 BA and KARL STORZ lens irrigation system CLEARVISION® II | 1 | 54,600.00 | 54,600.00 |
| 9 | 28272UL | Clamping Jaw, universal, clamping range 0 up to 18 mm, with fastener: KSLock (male) | 1 | 51,090.00 | 51,090.00 |
| | | Total | | | 354,510.00 |
| | | Less : Special Discount @ 9% | | | 31,905.90 |
| | | Total Value | | | 322,604.10 |
| | | Add: VAT @ 5 % | | | 16,130.21 |
| | | Total Value | | | 338,734.31 |
| | | (Rupees Three Lac Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Thirty One only) | | | |
| | | Terms and Conditions : | | | |
| | | * Quoted rates are F.O.R Destination * Validity :- 60 days | | | × |
| | | * Delivery :- 4-6 Weeks | | | |
| | | | | | |

For Vishal Surgical Equipment Co.

Partner

Karl Stort Gribh & Co. KG. P. O. Box 230. D. 78503 Tuttingen

ENDOSCOPES FOR MEDICINE AND TECHNICAL SCIENCE INSTRUMENTS FOR OTO RHINO-LARYNGOLOCY

To, The Director All India Institute of Medical Sciences New Delhi - 110029

INDIA

LETTER of AUTHORITY

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that we have authorized:

M/s. Vishal Surgical Equipment Co. B-5, Ashoka Chambers Rajendra Park, Pusa Road IND - New Delhi 110 060

to present their Proforma Invoices, and they are also authorized to quote and negotiate and finalize the order on our behalf and they are having qualified Engineers for backup After Sales Services.

Tuttlingen, 10th January' 2014 Exp. I/JH

> Storz GmbH & CO. KG Milttelstrasse 8 D-78532 TUTTLINGEN

Office Address

| Telephone (0.14 bit) 70.80 | Volksbank Tuttingen e.G. (812 bit) 501.30 |
| Ministringen 8 | E-78537 humingen |
| Teles 7 52.55 | Volksbank Tuttingen e.G. (812 bit) 501.30 |
| Teles 7 52.55 | Volksbank Tuttingen e.G. (812 bit) 501.30 |

VISTAL SURGICAL EQUIPMENT CO.

(An ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified Company)

IMPORTERS AND TRADERS OF SURGICAL EQUIPMENTS & INSTRUMENTS Post Box-2822, B-5, Rajendra Park, Pusa Road, New Delhi - 110060 Ph. : 25722407, 25732959, 25768165 Telefax No. : 91-1125752761 E-mail : vishaldl@vishalsurgical.co.ln, vishaldl@del3.vsnl.net.in

Ref. No.

VSE/D/845/2014-15

21.07.2014

The Director **AIIMS** New Delhi

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

WE HEREBY CONFIRM THAT QUOTED ITEMS AGAINST OUR PROFORMA INVOICE NO. VSE/D/322/2014-15 DATED 21.07.2014 ARE MANUFACTURED BY OUR M/S. KARL STORZ GERMANY AND ARE THE SOLE PROPERIETARY OF M/S. KARL STORZ GERMANY ONLY AND ARE NOT MANUFACTURED BY ANY MANUFACTURER WITH OTHER SPECIFICATIONS

for VISHAL SURGICAL EQUIPMENT CO.

PARTNER

Mittelstraße 8 D-78532 Tuttlingen

Karl Storz GmbH & Co. xG Telefax (0.74 o1) 708 105

Valsbauer fullingen of -REZ 413 501 302 ktor-Nr 272 073 5W31 - GEND 00 95 ctor-Nr 272 073 5W31 - GEND 00 95 ctor-Nr 273 30 500 5Willingen BEZ 434 800 11) ctor-Nr 27 13 30 500 5Willingen BEZ 434 800 11) ctor-Nr 27 13 30 500 5Willingen BEZ 434 800 11) ctor-Nr 27 13 30 500 5Willingen BEZ 434 800 11) ctor-Nr 27 13 30 500 5Willingen BEZ 434 500 70) ktor-Nr 1322 5Willingen BEZ 435 500 70) ktor-Nr 1322 5Willingen BEZ 435 500 70)

AU SURGICAL EQUIPMENT CO.

(An ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified Company)

IMPORTERS AND TRADERS OF SURGICAL EQUIPMENTS & INSTRUMENTS

Post Box-2822, B-5, Rajendra Park, Pusa Road, New Delhi - 110060 Ph.: 25722407, 25732959, 25768165 Telefax No.: 91-11-25752761 E-mail: vishaldl@vishalsurgical.co.in, vishaldl@del3.vsnl.net.in



VSE/D/847 /2014-15

21.07.2014

To, The Director AIIMS New Delhi

RATE CERTIFICATE

Dear Sir,

WE HEREBY CONFIRM THAT THE QUOTED RATES VIDE OUR PROFORMA INVOICE NO. VSE/D/ 322/ 2014-15 DTD. 21.07.2014 ARE GENUINE AND NOT HIGHER THAN QUOTED TO OTHER GOVT. HOSPITAL / INSTITUTION IN INDIA UNDER SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

zed and les

FOR VISHAL SURGICAL EQUIPMENT CO.

PARTNER

Validations futlingon of -BEZ 643 501 30)

Kito-Na 722 07 15 WET - GENA DE 9C

Free File Bland - AG Futlingon (BEZ 643 50 01)

File - Ne - 27 13 30 500 SWIFT - DRES DE FF 643

Verlagorations futlingon (BEZ 643 50 07)

Kito - Ne - 1322 SWIFT - SOLA DE ST